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June 21, 2022

Electronically Filed in TPUC Docket

KPOW-10311 Room on June 21, 2022 3t 3:53 p.m.

VIA EMAIL (tpuc.docketroom@tn.gov) & FEDEX
Dr. Kenneth C. Hill, Chairman

¢/o Ectory Lawless, Dockets & Records Manager
Tennessee Public Utility Commission

502 Deaderick Street, 4th Floor

Nashville, TN 37243

Re: INRE: PETITION OF KINGSPORT POWER
COMPANY d/b/a AEP APPALACHIAN POWER
FOR A GENERAL RATE CASE
DOCKET NO.: 21-00107

Dear Chairman Hill:

On behalf of Kingsport Power Company d/b/a AEP Appalachian Power, we transmit herewith
Certificate of Good Standing for Noelle J. Coates from The Supreme Court of Virginia for the Motion for
Admission Pro Hac Vice filed on June 10, 2022

The original and four copies are being sent by overnight delivery.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Very sincerely yours,

DAVIS, LLP

illiam C. Bovender

Enclosure: As stated
ce: David Foster (w/enc.)
Monica L. Smith-Ashford, Esq. (w/enc.)

Via US Mail and Email: david. foster@itn.gov
Via US Mail and Email: monica.smith-ashford@in.gov
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Michael J. Quinan, Esq. (w/enc.) Via US Mail and Email: mquinan@t-mlaw.com
Vance L. Broemel (w/enc.) Via US Mail and Email: vance.broemel@ag.tn.gov
Karen H. Stachowski (w/enc.) _ Via US Mail and Email: Karen.Stachowski(@ag.tn.gov
James R. Bacha, Esq. (w/enc.) Via Email: jrbacha@aep.com

Noelle J. Coates, Esq. (w/enc.) Via Email: njcoates@aep.com

Joseph B. Harvey, Esq. (w/enc.) Via Email: jharvey@hsdlaw.com



VIRGINIA STATE BAR

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT NOELLE JEAN COATES IS AN ACTIVE MEMBER OF THE VIRGINIA STA TE
BAR IN GOOD STANDING. MS. COATES WAS LICENSED TO PRACTICE LAW IN VIRGINIA ON
OCTOBER 19, 2006, AFTER SUCCESSFULLY PASSING THE BAR EXAMINA TION GIVEN BY THE BOARD OF

BAR EXAMINERS.

Issued June 10, 2022

o5

KAREN A. GOULD
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR AND
CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER



